South Robertson (SORO) **Neighborhoods Council**

SORO Neighborhoods Council P.O. Box 35836 LOS ANGELES, CA 90035 TELEPHONE: 310-295-9920 Fax: 310-295-9906 www.soronc.org



A Certified Neighborhood Council

Victoria L. Karan President Jon Liberman Vice President Robyn Braun Secretary **Terrence Gomes** Treasurer

SORO NC Combined Meeting of the Land Use & Economic Development and Public Safety Committees Agenda

> January 23, 2008 Starts 6:00 PM, Community Room Robertson Public Library 1719 S. Robertson Blvd. Los Angeles, CA 90034

Cross Streets: Robertson & Airdrome

- I. CALL TO ORDER, ROLL CALL
- II. GENERAL PUBLIC COMMENT
- II. **OLD BUSINESS** (None)

NEW BUSINESS IV.

- 1. Skin Gentlemen's Club
 - (a) Public Comment as to the opening of the club prior to the issuance of a final permit by the Police Department.
 - (b) Discussion as to whether the Neighborhood Council should support or oppose the issuance of this
 - (c) Discussion as to whether the Neighborhood Council should endorse restrictions or limitations to be made part of the permit if issued by the Police Department. Proposed restriction/limitations will be presented by the community and reviewed at this meeting.
 - (d) Vote on recommendations to be made to the SORO NC Board for consideration at their next Board Meeting.
- 2. LADOT Proposal to modify Traffic and Parking on Pico Blvd, & Olympic Blvd.
 - (a) Review of current LADOT proposal.
 - (b) Public Comment
 - (c) Discussion as to whether the Neighborhood Council should recommend that the City Council adopt, modify or not accept the LADOT proposal.
 - (d) Vote on recommendations to be made to the SORO NC Board for consideration at their next Board Meeting.
- V. **ADJOURNMENT**

Committee codes: Green Team -GT Executive – EX

Education –ED
Land use – LU
Bylaw – BL
Outreach – OR
General Board – GB

Special thanks to our official posting locations:

Demers & Associates, The Robertson Blvd Library, The Robertson Recreation Center, Canfield Elementary School, The Office of Councilman Jack Weiss, Malcolm Brown Insurance Co., Hamilton High School.

Translators, sign language interpreters, assistive listening devices for the hard of hearing and/or other auxiliary aids/services are available upon request. To ensure the availability of services, please make your request at least three (3) working days before the scheduled date. If you have any questions regarding this notice, please call (213) 485-1360.

SI REQUIERE SERVICIOS DE TRADUCCION, FAVOR DE NOTIFICAR A LA OFICINA 3 dias de trabajo (72 horas) ANTES DEL EVENTO. SI NECESITA ASISTENCIA CON ESTA NOTIFICACION, POR FAVOR LLAME A NUESTRA OFICINA AL (213) 485-1360.

